| Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 08/31/92 Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET | |
| TRADEMARKS ONLY | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: | |
| Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les). | 2. Italic and iddies of feet mg party (x-4). |
| A SCHEETS OF MINISTER | EMERGIK INC. |
| AXIUM INC. | |
| | 45 de C Suite 199 |
| 7887 Grenache st., | 45 de Courcelles, Suite 122 |
| Anjou, Quebec, Canada H1J 1C4 | Repentigny, Quebec, Canada J5Y 3X5 |
| Anjou, Quebec, Cuman III. | |
| | X Corporation - Canada |
| X Corporation - Canada | Individual(s) |
| Individual(s) | Public Limited Liability Company |
| Limited Liability Company – Germany | Limited Liability Company – Germany |
| Other | |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a |
| 4 1414 1 | domestic representative designation is attached: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | YesX_No |
| Yes <u>X</u> No | |
| | (Designations must be a separate document from |
| | Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) |
| | attached?Yes _X_No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | 1 |
| Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | |
| | |
| X Assignment | |
| | |
| Execution Date: June 16, 2003 | <u></u> |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): | B. Trademark registration No.(s): |
| | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | 2,590,180 |
| | 2,3,70,100 |
| | Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No |
| | Additional numbers attached: 1cs X_NO |
| | |
| | |
| 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 |
| document should be mailed: | |
| Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. | |
| Internal Address: VENABLE | |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 | |
| Washington, D.C. 20043 | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | |
| | X Authorization is granted to deduct the |
| | above-referenced fee from our Deposit Account. |
| | <u> </u> |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 |
| | |
| | |
| | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit |
| | account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original | |
| document. | |
| Mark B. Harrison Fisa Mark Maria | ~ -\n\o3 |
| Mark B. Harrison, Esq. | |
| 111111111111111111111111111111111111111 | |
| Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: | |
| 37114-185482 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

AXIUM INC., 7887 Grenache st., Anjou, Quebec, Canada H1J 1C4

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

EMERGIK INC., 45 de Courcelles, Suite 122, Repentigny, Quebec, Canada

J5Y 3X5

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the trademark EMERGIK, registration No. 2,590,180, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which this trade-mark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trademark.

SIGNED at Montral, this 10 day of June 2003

AXIUM INC.

Per:

Robert Jodoin

President, secretary-treasurer

SIGNED at Montreal, this 16 day of Trune 2003

EMERGIK INC.

Per:

Dominique St-Louis

President, secretary-treasurer

RECORDED: 07/11/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002681 FRAME: 0723